(Rev. 10/02) *	10-20- ■	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
To the Honorable Commission	102863 er of Patents and Trademarks.	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
George I. Norman		Name: <u>EnviroProp Corporation</u>
George 1. Norman		Internal Address:
		HAR C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗱 No	INANCE IS
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>
Assignment 🗛	🖵 Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name	
🖵 Other		8466 N. Lockwood Ridge Rd. Suite 20
910 <sup>4</sup>		City: Sarasota State: FL Zip: 342
Execution Date: 07/23/20	04	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳
4. Application number(s) or pate		
If this document is being filed	together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
10/897,133		
	Additional numbers a	i ttached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
4		
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should	be mailed:	10.00
	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should	be mailed:	10.00
concerning document should Name: <u>EnviroProp</u> Cor	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should Name: <u>EnviroProp</u> Cor	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should Name: EnviroProp Con	be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should I Name: EnviroProp Cor Internal Address:	be mailed: rporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerning document should I Name: EnviroProp Cor Internal Address: Street Address: 8466 N. Lockwood Ric	be mailed: poration ge Rd. Suite 261	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
concerning document should I Name: EnviroProp Cor Internal Address:	be mailed: poration lge Rd. Suite 261 FL Zip: 34243	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>8. Enclosed</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account account for the page if paying by deposit account a</li></ul>
concerning document should in Name: EnviroProp Constant Internal Address:	be mailed: poration lge Rd. Suite 261 FL Zip: 34243	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> </ul>
concerning document should in Name: <u>EnviroProp Con</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address:</u> 8466 N. Lockwood Rice City: <u>Sarasota</u> State: <u>F</u>	be mailed: poration lige Rd. Suite 261 EL Zip: 34243 DO NOT US	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
concerning document should in Name: <u>EnviroProp Con</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address:</u> 8466 N. Lockwood Rice City: <u>Sarasota</u> State: <u>F</u>	be mailed: poration lige Rd. Suite 261 <u>EL</u> Zip: 34243 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>8. Enclosed</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account account for the page if paying by deposit account a</li></ul>
concerning document should I         Name:       EnviroProp Cor         Internal Address:	be mailed: poration lige Rd. Suite 261 <u>EL</u> Zip: 34243 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> <li>E THIS SPACE</li> </ul>
concerning document should I Name: <u>EnviroProp Cor</u> Internal Address: <u>Street Address:</u> 8466 N. Lockwood Ric City: <u>Sarasota</u> State: <u>F</u> 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge</i> <i>is a true copy of the original d</i> <u>George I. Norman</u> Name of Person Sign	be mailed: poration lige Rd. Suite 261 EL Zip: 34243 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing locument.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 C Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account E THIS SPACE information is true and correct and any attached copy 07/23/04 Date
concerning document should I Name: <u>EnviroProp Cor</u> Internal Address: 	be mailed: poration lige Rd. Suite 261 EL Zip: 34243 DO NOT US and belief, the foregoing locument.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT REEL: 015888 FRAME: 0506

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, I, George I. Norman of Bradenton, Florida, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth, as filed within the following U.S. Patent Application:

## "SYSTEM AND APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING SAFETY AND THRUST FROM A HYDRO-DRIVE DEVICE"

Application Filing Date: 07/22/04 USPTO APPL. No. 10/897,133 Express Mail Label No. ER730013262US

Whereas, EnviroProp Corporation, incorporated under the laws of the state of Florida, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 8466 N. Lockwood Ridge Road, Suite 261, Sarasota, Florida 34243, is desirous of acquiring my

entire right, title and interest, in and to, the aforesaid Utility Patent Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, together with other good and valuable consideration, I, the "applicant", by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said "assignee" my full and exclusive right to the aforesaid invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefrom, in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all United States Patents that may ensue from the aforesaid U.S. Patent Application to the said "assignee", of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been entered into and consummated.

Executed this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2004, at Salt Lake City, Utah.

ge I. Norman

PATENT REEL: 015888 FRAME: 0507

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

State of Utah

Salt Lake County

Before me personally appeared the said George I. Norman, personally known to me, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2004.

Nøtar NOTARY PUBLIC OJIK DECEUS 405 South Main 2000 S.L.C., UT 84111 ccMISSION EXPIRES My Commission Expires

**RECORDED: 10/15/2004**